# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM550434

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sandip Patel		11/21/2019	INDIVIDUAL:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SLT Foods, Inc.	
Street Address:	303 Ridge Road	
City:	South Brunswick	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08810	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3828609	INDIAN HERITAGE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123051414

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123051400 Email: acl@dewittllp.com

**Correspondent Name:** DeWitt LLP

Address Line 1: 901 Marquette Avenue Address Line 2: 2100 AT&T Tower

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James T. Nikolai
SIGNATURE:	/James T. Nikolai/
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** source=ASGN#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006801 FRAME: 0160

900524317

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sandip Patel is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,828,609 ("the Registration") for the mark INDIAN HERITAGE (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, SLT Foods, Inc., a New Jersey Corporation located and doing business at 303 Ridge Road, South Brunswick, NJ 08810, is desirous of acquiring all interest in and to the Registration, the Mark, and the good will associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Sandip Patel does hereby sell, assign and transfer to SLT Foods, Inc. all of the right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark.

Signed at PAYTON, New Jersey, this 21 day of NOVEMBEL 2013 2019.

Vandip Patel
Sandip Patel

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

SS 135.74.2678 MIDDLESEX

COUNTY OF

On this 21 day of November, 2019 before me, a Notary Public, for and within the aforesaid county, personally appeared Sandip Patel, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same as his free act and deed.

(Seal)

Notary Public

My Commission Exeiros 9/11/202-4

1